RESOLUTION NO. 646

EMERGENCY BUDGET EXTENSION - EMERGENCY SERVICES

WHEREAS, according to a Notice of Hearing, adopted by the undersigned on July 7, 1976, declaring there were insufficient funds in the 1976 Emergency Services Budget to cover a Legislative-directed salary increase for his Deputy; and

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of County Commissioners it is in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for the requested Emergency Budget Extension in the following amount:

Total budget extension: \$210.00 \$105.00 Federal Funds (Reimbursable) 105.00 County Funds

WHEREAS, it was ordered that a Hearing on said Emergency Budget Extension be held at 11:15 A. M., Monday, July 26, 1976, at a regular session of the Board, at which time and place no one appeared to object to the granting of the Emergency Budget Extension;

NOW, THEREFORE, in the judgment of the Board the above Emergency Budget Extension in amount \$210.00 must be appropriated, for the above purpose, with \$105.00 to be reimbursed to the Current Expense Fund upon receipt from the Federal Government.

DATED this 2nd day of August, 1976.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Chairmar

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs. Auditor Treas. D.E.S. Iva Eva

NOTICE OF HEARING

EMERGENCY BUDGET EXTENSION - EMERGENCY SERVICES

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Department of Emergency Services for the following emergency budget extension to his 1976 budget commencing July 1, 1976, for a salary increase for the deputy due to a Legislature-directed salary survey, a Legislative funds appropriation, and \$105.00 of the total amount of \$210.00 will be reimbursed through the Federal matching program.

Total budget extension: \$210.00

\$105.00 Federal Funds (Reimbursable) 105.00 County Funds

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of County Commissioners it is in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for the above extension to the Department of Emergency Services 1976 budget to cover this request;

THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: That the Board of County Commissioners will hold a public Hearing at the hour of 11,75 A.M., Monday, July 26, 1976, in their office in the County Courthouse, to consider granting said emergency budget extension. Any interested person may appear to be heard either for or against the granting of said budget extension.

DATED this 7th day of July, 1976.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

uch E. By 10-Auditor & Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs. Auditor Emerg. Serv. Iva JOURNAL - Publ July 22nd - 1 t. (Bill Current Expense Fund) DAILY OLYMPIAN - Publ July 19th - 1 t. (Bill Current Expense Fund) K.M.A.S. - Publ July 23rd - 1 t. (Bill Current Expense Fund)